

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 22936 of 1995

Petitioner :- Dubari

Respondent :- Joint Director Of Consolidation And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Radha Kant Singh,S.U. Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- V.K. Singh

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

**Order on C.M.Delay condonation Application No.1 of 2022
and C.M. Substitution Application No.2 of 2022**

1. Heard Mr. Radha Kant Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The instant substitution application along with delay condonation application have been filed to substitute the legal heirs of **deceased-sole petitioner as well as petitioner No.1/1.**
3. Explanation given for delay in filing the substitution application is satisfactory.
4. Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.
5. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of sole petitioner and the name of Smt. Dubari w/o Phool Chandra be substituted as petitioner No.1/1. It is further directed that the word deceased be mentioned against the name of petitioner No.1/1 and name of her legal heirs as mentioned in prayer clause be substituted as **petitioner Nos.1/1/1 to 1/1/5.**
6. Applications are accordingly **disposed of.**

Order on writ petition

List this matter on 21.04.2025.

Order Date :- 21.3.2025/PS*